

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Implement
the Commission's Procurement Incentive
Framework and to Examine the Integration of
Greenhouse Gas Emissions Standards into
Procurement Policies.

Rulemaking 06-04-009
(Filed April 13, 2006)

**COMMENTS OF THE DIVISION OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES ON
THE DECISION GRANTING IN PART PETITION OF SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA EDISON TO MODIFY DECISION 07-01-039**

DIANA L. LEE

Attorney for the Division of Ratepayer
Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

Phone: (415) 703-4342

Email: dil@cpuc.ca.gov

June 16, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. DISCUSSION.....	2
A. THE COMMISSION SHOULD NOT ALLOW SCE TO RECOVER FOUR CORNERS EXPENDITURES MADE AFTER D.07-01-039 ESTABLISHED THE EPS, BUT BEFORE THE COMMISSION GRANTS AN EXEMPTION.....	2
B. THE COMMISSION SHOULD CONDUCT AN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION OF SCE’S INCOMPLETE AND MISLEADING PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF D.07-01-039.....	3
III. CONCLUSION	6
APPENDIX A	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CPUC DECISIONS

D.07-01-039.....1,2,3,5

CPUC RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE

Rule 1.1.....4,6

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Implement
the Commission's Procurement Incentive
Framework and to Examine the Integration of
Greenhouse Gas Emissions Standards into
Procurement Policies.

Rulemaking 06-04-009
(Filed April 13, 2006)

**COMMENTS OF THE DIVISION OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES ON
THE DECISION GRANTING IN PART PETITION OF SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA EDISON TO MODIFY DECISION 07-01-039**
